## .00 1356

# -CH \$40.00

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		12/07/2000	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sirco Corporation Corp.
Street Address:	700 South Fulton Avenue
City:	Mount Vernon
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10550
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1356642	MONDO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.739.3000

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Brendan J. Hughes, Esq.

Address Line 1: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 2: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan J. Hughes
Signature:	/Brendan J. Hughes/
Date:	08/11/2005

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0379

900030023

source=MONDO-SecurityRelease#page1.tif source=MONDO-SecurityRelease#page2.tif source=MONDO-SecurityRelease#page3.tif source=MONDO-SecurityRelease#page4.tif source=MONDO-SecurityRelease#page5.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

corporation, having an office at 1211 Avenua 10036 ("CITBC"), in favor of Sirco Interna	erest in Trademarks is granted and conveyed nunc pro I Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York ue of the Americas, 21st Floor, New York, New York tional Corp., a New York corporation, having its ton Avenue, Mount Vernon, New York 10550		
("PTO") reflect that Sirco and CITBC enter Security Agreement ("Security Agreement"	he United States Patent and Trademark Office red into a Trademark Collateral Assignment and on January 12, 1980, under which Sirco granted to certain trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A		
WHEREAS, the PTO recorded this Security Agreement on June 12, 1990, at Trademark Reel 0716, Frame 0782;			
WHEREAS, Sirco has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations under the security agreement, and the parties seek to make a record of CITBC's release and reassignment to Sirco of its security interests in the Marks.			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, CITBC hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes, nunc pro tunc as of			
	CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.		
Date: 19/7/60	Name: MICHAGE J CLEARLY Title: SV Y GEN COLORS		

1-WA/1521420.1

## SCHEDULE A

## **Trademark Registrations**

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
A BIENTOT Plus Design <see soon="" you=""></see>	1,294,265	September 11, 1984
ACTION	926,625	January 11, 1972
ACTION LITES	1,291,042	August 21, 1984
ACTIVE TRAVELERS	1,231,126	March 15, 1983
APPLE BARREL	1,259,993	December 6, 1983
AQUA-BOX	1,360,571	September 17, 1985
BAGARAMA	1,049,027	September 28, 1976
BAGRETARY	1,015,803	July 15, 1975
BARTOLI	1,235,286	April 19, 1983
BEACHCOMBER	1,049,570	October 5, 1976
BONANZA	604,386	April 12, 1955
BREAKAWAY	1,076,953	November 8, 1977
BUENO <good></good>	1,365,695	October 15, 1985
BUENO <good></good>	1,554,691	September 5, 1989
BUENO <good></good>	851,257	June 25, 1968
BUENOS NOCHES <good night=""></good>	1,305,902	November 20, 1984
CLUTCHABLES	875,878	September 2, 1969
CLUTCHRETARY	1,045,430	August 3, 1976
CLUTCH-A-RAMA	1,071,456	August 16, 1977
CREATIVE HANDBAG GROUP	1,313,434	January 8, 1985
DARCY DESIGNS	1,197,899	June 15, 1982

1-WA/1521420.1

EAGLE'S FLIGHT	1,259,995	December 6, 1983
ELAINE PETERS (Stylized)	546,123	July 31, 1951
FAIRFIELD COUNTY	1,259,431	November 29, 1983
FOLD-A-TOTE	1,292,279	August 28, 1984
FUN LITES	1,291,043	August 21, 1984
GANI	1,103,060	September 26, 1978
GOLD MINE	639,505	January 8, 1957
GYPSY	876,817	September 16, 1969
HATTON	1,218,939	December 7, 1982
IL MONDO <the world=""></the>	1,356,642	August 27, 1985
INSIDE STORY	899,018	September 22, 1970
LA ROMANA BAG	1,202,035	July 20, 1982
LADY BAGS	1,316,975	January 29, 1985
LEATHER TOO	1,269,200	March 6, 1984
LEATHER TRADITIONS	1,424,830	January 13, 1987
LIGHT & BRIGHT	1,160,017	July 7, 1981
LIGHT & GO	1,135,149	May 13, 1980
LITTLE WONDER	1,071,002	August 9, 1977
MARINA DE SOL <boat basin="" in="" sun="" the=""></boat>	1,220,899	December 21, 1982
MAYFLOWER LEATHER GOODS	1,145,011	December 30, 1980
MC DUFF (Stylized)	1,043,540	July 13, 1976
MIDNIGHT EXPRESS	1,411,323	September 30, 1986
MILLIONAIRE	877,260	September 23, 1969
MIRALON	1,555,767	September 12, 1989

1-WA/1521420.1

MONDO	1,034,844	March 2, 1976
MON-KEY PURSE	1,350,640	July 23, 1985
NEW VISIONS	1,233,587	April 5, 1983
NEWSPIRIT	1,349,375	July 16, 1985
PERSONAL DATA	1,397,642	June 17, 1986
PINE WOODS	1,270,767	March 20, 1984
POLLY BAGS	1,025,739	November 25, 1975
RAINBOW	1,071,454	August 16, 1977
RAINBOW SAC	1,220,901	December 21, 1982
RAINBOW VALLEY	1,272,717	April 3, 1984
RECORD TIME	1,369,001	November 5, 1985
RECORD TIME	1,371,286	November 19, 1985
RENEE ROSANNE (Stylized)	1,350,635	July 23, 1985
SAC D'OR <of gold=""></of>	1,220,902	December 21, 1982
SAFE-T-GLOW	1,354,052	August 13, 1985
SANFORD	993,428	September 24, 1974
SHOP-A-RAMA	1,045,432	August 3, 1976
SIRCO S Plus Design	911,981	June 8, 1971
SOFT TOUCH	1,207,241	September 7, 1982
SOL SAC <sun></sun>	1,220,900	December 21, 1982
SPECTRUM '77	1,071,455	August 16, 1977
SPORTIES	1,150,434	April 7, 1981
SUN N' SPORT	1,211,553	October 5, 1982
THE INVISIBLE EXERCISE BELT	1,340,908	June 11, 1985
THE PERFECT BAG	1,145,770	January 13, 1981

1-WA/1521420.1

TOTEABLES	1,101,486	September 5, 1978
WALLETERIA	1,045,431	August 3, 1976
WORLD-PURSE	1,325,831	March 19, 1985
WRITE ABOUTS	1,434,701	March 31, 1987
YAMA BAGS	1,107,309	November 28, 1978
YOUR MOVE	1,323,261	March 5, 1985
ZEALOT	1,579,023	January 23, 1990

1-WA/1521420.1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/11/2005 REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0385